

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BARADARI GARDENS, PATIALA-147001

WEBSITE : http://ppsc.gov.in Fax: 0175-5014831

PUBLIC NOTICE

RECRUITMENT TO

	Civil Engineering		
Sr. No.	Name of Post	Department	No. of Posts
1	Sub Divisional Engineer	Water Resource	31
2	Sub Divisional Engineer	Punjab Water Resource	15
		Management & Dev. Corp.	
3	Sub Divisional Engineer	Rural Dev. and Panchayat	23
4	Sub Divisional Engineer	PWD B & R	25
5	Sub Divisional Engineer	Urban Planning (PUDA	09
6	Sub Divisional Engineer	Urban Planning (PUDA	06
7	Assistant Trust Engineer	Local Govt. Improvement Trust	14
8	Assistant Corporation	Local Govt.	21
	Engineer	Municipal Corporation	
9	Sub Divisional Engineer	Local Govt. Punjab Water supply	12
		and sewerage Board	

- 1. It is for the information of the candidates that list of candidates who had applied for the ibid posts in the category of Sportspersons, Punjabis uploaded on the website of the Commission as Annexure-A. These candidates are required to send their SportsGradation Certificates issued from the Director, Sports Punjab to the Commission before 07/06/2021 by email at <u>sdecmpunjab2021@gmail.com</u> for determination of their eligibility in Sports Persons category.
- 2. It is also clarified that the candidates who fail to send their Sports Gradation Certificates via email by the prescribed date, shall not be considered in Sports Persons Category and shall be considered in their basic categories.

Sd/-Navreet Kaur Sekhon, PCS Secretary Examination

Date: 02/06/2021